O M A IWNERS ANUAL AND SSEMBLY NSTRUCTIONS
Please read & save all instructions contained in this booklet.
Examine all carton contents and wrappings carefully before assembly.
TM
READY, SET…GO! ™
            Easy hauling is yours in a snap with your new, sturdy and smooth-riding utility trailer by KOOL-STOP
ORIGINALS, INC.
            The Wilderbeast™ allows you to tow everything you'll need for a serious bike trek. Tents, coolers and

DD
T
Q
G
I
H
R
U
O
FIG.6
ASSEMBLED VIEW
WILDERBEAST TM
(SHOWN WITH “OPTIONAL”
PANNIER HOLDERS)
Page 5
19 WB-1190 CARGO BAG 1
20 WB-1200 WHEEL BEARING 2
21 WB-1210 WHEEL AXLE TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
22 WB-1220 WHEEL AXLE CLAMPING ASSEMBLY 1
23 WB-1230 AXLE CLAMPING HANDLE 1
24 WB-1240 AXLE CLAMPING TENSION SPRING *2
25 WB-1250 AXLE CLAMPING CONICAL NUT 1
26 WB-1260 AXLE CLAMPING SHAFT *1
27 WB-1270 2 1/4 x 5/16" HITCH BALL 2
28 WB-1280 5/16" HEX JAM NUT 2
29 WB-1290 5/16" CROWN NYLOC NUT 2
* INDICATED ITEMS ARE NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS
PARTS LIST
No. PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WB-1010 MAIN (BOTTOM) FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
2 WB-1020 TOP FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
3 WB-1030 PLASTIC FLOOR 1
4 WB-1040 SIDE CROSSBAR SUPPORT FRAME 2
5 WB-1050 FRONT CROSSBAR SUPPORT FRAME 1
6 WB-1060 REAR CROSSBAR SUPPORT FRAME 1
7 WB-1070 TONGUE ASSEMBLY 1
8 WB-1080 THREADED SHAFT & KNOB 1
9 WB-1090 HITCH CLAMP ASSY (PAIR)   *2
10 WB-1100 FRAME TUBE CONNECTIONS, FRONT &
REAR CONNECTION
8
11 WB-1110 FRAME TUBE CONNECTIONS. TOP 4
12 WB-1120 SAFETY FLAG 1
13 WB-1130 FENDER ASSEMBLY 1
14 WB-1140 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
15 WB-1150 SIDE CROSSBAR KNOB ASSEMBLY 2
16 WB-1160 PANNIER HOLDER 2
17 WB-1170 PANNIER HOLDER CLIP 6
18 WB-1180 BOLT, HEAD SOCKET HEAD M6x20MM 6
DETAILED EXPLODED VIEW
WILDERBEAST TM
1
6